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Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

10" Annual Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

The Autumn Shoot

UK Record Status and Rose Award

Sunday, September 18" 2022

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Judges: Gill Millward, Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan and Liz Calvert

Lady Paramount: Vickie Graham

Weather: A changeable but dry day with a variable breeze across the field.

Thank you to all who attended and for the good humour shown throughout the day. | would also like to
thank all those at Jolly Archers who helped in the lead up to and during the shoot; Huntingdon Town

Football Club for the use of their facilities; Custom Built Archery for their continuing support; and
finally, our great team of judges.

I hope to see you all again soon at some if not all of the shoots we have scheduled in 2023:

e Open Portsmouth competition on 12" February 2023 incorporates the Cambridgeshire Indoor
County Championships — UKRS applied for.
e Open Western on 30" July 2023

e 11" Annual Autumn Shoot (UKRS York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds) on 17" September 2023

See our web-site (www.jollyarchers.org.uk ) for details

John Gorman
Tournament Organiser


http://www.jollyarchers.org.uk/

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

10" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 18" 2022

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

York

Recurve Gentlemen
1 Shahram Montasser

2 Paul Beck

3 John Hardman
4 Chris Higgins

5

Max Harris

Compound Gentlemen
1 Jack Atkinson

Longbow Gentleman
1 Bob Attalia

Eric Mallet

Richard Roberts

Roger Sale

Daniel Wischhusen

Colin Cracknell

Shaun Jacobs
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Tom Hartley

Recurve Barebow Gentlemen
1 Derek Bett

2 Daniel Coe

Hereford

Recurve Gentleman
1 Michael Klein
2 Shaun Myhill
3 Graham Smith
4  Derek Hood

Score
WOAC 1039
Ely Archers 1038
Clophill A.C. 900
Chelmsford Tudor Rose 876
Peacock Archers 641

Score
City of Cambridge Bowmen 1130

Score
Noak Hill Archers 307
Noak Hill Archers 297
Clophill A.C. 283
Archery GB 224
St Neots Bowmen 212
Ramsey Ravens 211
Jolly Archers 119
Netherhall Archers 75

Score
Kettering Archers 954
Ely Archers 488

Score
Kestrels A.C. 1090
Peacock Archers 964
Peacock Archers 753
Jolly Archers 687

Hits
144
144
136
140
129

Hits
144

Hits
75
69
59
60
52
55
27
25

Hits
142
104

Hits
144
140
131
121

Golds

57
55
35
31
13

Golds
74

Golds

10
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Golds
39

11

Golds
63

43
18
25



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

10" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award

Sunday, September 18" 2022

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Recurve Lady
1 Jaspreet Sagoo

2 Anke Hannemann
3 Florence Levitt
4 Lin Peach

Compound Gentleman
1 Craig Oglesby

Compound Lady
1 Lydia Sinnett-Smith

2 Amy Wakefield

Longbow Lady
1 Mary Watson

2 Lesley Herriott

Recurve Barebow Gentleman
1 Steve Barnes

2 Paul Jobson

Recurve Barebow Lady
1 Jacqueline Hunt

2 Jill Patterson
3 Phyll Griffiths
4 Chrissie Barnes

Please note: Archers shown in italics for the rounds below were not shooting their age appropriate round

Bristol 11

Recurve Gentlemen
1 Vincent Watters

2 Richard Brasher
3 Eric LeGresley
4

Alvaro Arteaga

Peacock Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Peacock Archers

Parkfield Archers

Peacock Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Banchory Archers

Peacock Archers
Silver Arrow Archers

Ramsey Ravens
Peacock Archers

Kestrels A.C.
Peacock Archers
Silver Arrow Archers
Ramsey Ravens

Fenland Archery Club

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Cambridge University B'men
City of Cambridge Bowmen

Score
1166

939
913
779

Score
1172

Score
1264

1254

Score
397

167

Score
735

668

Score
886

573
277
269

Score
1036

897
810
780

Hits
144
141
137
135

Hits
144

Hits
144
144

Hits
85
41

Hits
137
122

Hits
144
117

69
69

Hits
144
141
138
138

Golds
84

41
33
24

Golds
91

Golds
128

124

Golds

Golds
20

18

Golds
23

11

Golds
49

31
23
23



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

10" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 18" 2022
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Recurve Lady
1 Denise Hatherly

2 Judy Roberts

Longbow Gentleman
1 James Screech

Bristol 111

Recurve Gentleman
1 Seb Palmer

2 Giorgio Savini

Recurve Lady
1 Irene Duffin

2 Bethany Gordon

Recurve Junior Gentleman
1 George Carpenter

Recurve Junior Lady
1 Sophie Roberts

2 Jenna Graham

Bristol 1V

Recurve Junior Gentleman

1 Alex Roberts

Recurve Junior Lady
1 Gemma Savini

Peacock Archers
Peacock Archers

Ouse Valley Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Peacock Archers

St Neots Bowmen
St Neots Bowmen

Parkfield Archers

Peacock Archers
Jolly Archers

Peacock Archers

Peacock Archers

Score
869

834

Score
524

Score
923

907

Score
918

815

Score
980

Score
1200

820

Score
531

Score
906

Hits
139
142

Hits
114

Hits
141
143

Hits
144
139

Hits
142

Hits
144
140

Hits
107

Hits
138

Golds
26

23

Golds
10

Golds

35

Golds
43

23

Golds
41

Golds
101

16

Golds
15

Golds
45



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
10" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 18" 2022
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Bristol V
Recurve Gentleman Score Hits Golds
1 James Saggers Jolly Archers 866 134 37
Recurve Junior Lady Score Hits  Golds
1 EvaDufer Peacock Archers 1200 144 100

Combined Juniors’ Results

Recurve Junior Gentleman Score Hits  Golds
George Carpenter (Bristol I11) Parkfield Archers 980 142 41
1 Alex Roberts (Bristol 1V) Peacock Archers 531 107 15
Recurve Junior Lady Score Hits  Golds
1 Sophie Roberts (Bristol I11) Peacock Archers 1200 144 101
2 Eva Dufer (Bristol V) Peacock Archers 1200 144 100
3 Gemma Savini (Bristol 1V) Peacock Archers 906 138 45
4 Jenna Graham (Bristol I11) Jolly Archers 820 140 16

Team Awards

Club Recurve (Teams of 3 shooting age appropriate rounds to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with
Gentlemen shooting a York Round)

Score Hits Golds
1  Peacock Archers Sophie Roberts, Eva Dufer, Jaspreet 3566 432 285
Sagoo
Club Compound (Teams of 2 archers shooting an age-appropriate round)
Score Hits Golds
7 City of Cambridge Bowmen Lydia Sinnett-Smith, Jack Atkinson 2394 288 202
Club Longbow (Teams of 2 archers shooting an age-appropriate round)
Score Hits Golds
7 Noak Hill Archers Bob Attalia, Eric Mallet 604 144 11
Club Recurve Barebow (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds)
Score Hits Golds

No qualifying Teams



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
10" Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
Sunday, September 18" 2022
Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Doll of Hionoar

UK Record Claimed

Name Club Bow Jnr/  Round
Type Snr
Derek Bett Kettering Archers Barebow Snr York

Rose Awards Claimed

Name Club Bow Jnr/ Round
Type sSnr

Richard Roberts Clophill A.C. Longbow Snr York
Jenna Graham Jolly Archers Recurve Jnr Bristol 3
Gemma Savini Peacock Archers Recurve Jnr Bristol 4
Paul Beck Ely Archers Recurve Snr York
Eva Dufer Peacock Archers Recurve Jnr Bristol 5
Amy Wakefield Banchory Archers Compound Snr Hereford
Lydia Sinnett-Smith City of Cambridge Bowmen Compound Snr Hereford

If anyone has any queries regarding the above please contact:

Score

954

Award
Claimed

225
800
900
1000
1200
1250
1250

Tournament Organiser: John Gorman Tel No: 01353 741005 or by email: archer9453@yahoo.co.uk

Score

283
820
906
1038
1200
1254
1264


mailto:archer9453@yahoo.co.uk

